
CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGEORDERNUMBER: --~1=9 ______ _ 

DATE: ____ 6=/~18=/~09~----------------

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project# 0705 

TOCONTRACTOR: ----~M==~=d~e~s=e~W~h=i=re~C=o~n~s~tru~ct=io=n~·=In~c~·----------------------

Reason for Change Order: Add 6" raised platform in Operations room, to include modifications of electrical 
~d data outlets in floor . 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Ch~ge by Previous Ch~ge Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Ch~ge Order............................. $ 

Amount of This Ch~ge Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ...................... $ 

lerk of Courts 1 1 
_/-61( ~{J<f/01 

1,996,000 
275,382 

2,271,382 

12,852 

2,284,234 

DATE: 6-22-09 

DATE: 6-22-09 

DATE: 7-2-09 



Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

County D 
Contractor D 
Field D 
Other D 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 19 

DATE: 6/18/09 

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project # 0705 

CONTRACTOR: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 
Add 6" raised platform in Operations Room, to include electrical/data support to 
elevated areas. This includes relocating existing floor boxes to revised 
locations, adding data home runs to single point connections within furniture 
and providing additional power circuits to floor boxes and power to furniture 
raceway. 

Original Contract Sum $ 1,996,000 
~~~~---------------------

Net change by Previous Change Order $ ~$~2~7~5~,~3~8~2~-------------------

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 2,271,382 
~~~~~------------------

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 12,852 
--~-------------------------

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order $ ~2~,~2~8~4~,~2~3~4 ________________ __ 

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be~ (decreased) 
(unchanged) by 5 (five) days. 

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the 
Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply hereto. 

*RECOMMENDED BY: DATE: 

~~ DATE: ACCEPTED BY: 

Approved by: DATE: l.b~l€lo~ 
Approved by: DATE: ~;;(/u; 

I 

Approved by: DATE: 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form - 1 



* The amount of this Change Order exceeds the remainder of the amount 
by Board of County Commissioners on 2/11/09, for the Owner's 
Representative to approve a total amount not to exceed $50,000. 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form 

authorized 
Designated 

-2 



\ 

Mandese 
............. White Construction, Inc . 

June 17, 2009 

Mrs. Nancy Freeman, FPEM 
Director, Nassau County Emergency Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 
Yulee, FL 32097 

RE: Nassau Emergency Operations Center 
Yulee, FL 

Subject: Change Order Proposal #19 

Nancy, 

Attached, please find Change Order Proposal # 19 for the above referenced project. This attached 
change is in response to the request to add: 
6" raised platform at Operations Center, to include electricaVdata support to elevated area. 
This proposal also includes relocating existing floor boxes to under revised furniture locations, 
adding data home runs to single point connections within furniture and providing additional 
power circuits to floor boxes, and power to furniture raceway. 
The lump sum cost for this change is an Increase of $12,852. Please see the attached spreadsheet 
and quotes for the breakdown of the cost. We are requesting S davs be added to our contract time. 

If accepted, this work will be added to the contract by the next formal Change Order. We will bill 
for this additional work in the Payment Application immediately following execution of the Change 
Order document and installation of the work. 

Sincerely, 

MANDESE WlDTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Mark Strickland, 
Project Manager, MWCI 

2631 tM 41st Street, Suite E-2 • Gainesville, Fl32605 • (352) 332-9272 • (352) 332-9397 f • CGC 1514227 • CBC 055308 



Chaaae Order Proposal19 
COP .Dac:riptioll: DaiiPII eledriall .. ppert for fmlibu'e 
Date: 61171B 

A-. ,- -: ' ' 
~· 

01000 Gcnc:ml Cooditions MWCI 

01020 Pcrmits&Focs NASSAU COUNTY 

OISO Mal.n.Is Testmg MWCI 

02200 Sitcwork/Utililies WAlDING 

02660 Wells MWCI 

02831 F~ MWCI 

02900 I anclscaping STJOHNS 

03100 IDsulatin8 Cooacte Forms 'ITfAN WALL'> 

03300 CIP~ DEEPSOUilf 

05500 Struc:blnl Slccl 

06100 Rough ClrpcDiry MWCI 

06200 Fmish CarpaiiJy MWCI 

06400 An:llita:lural Woodw<xt STAR QUALITY 

07212 RiPd lnsulalioo ..J Roofing AXIOM 

07900 Joint s..t-15 MWCI 

08111 Doors, F- ..J flardwoR AMERICAN DOOR 

08211 IDslall Doors and Hudwlwe MWCI 

082SO Glass ..J Glmng A11.ANTIC GLAZING 

09215 v..._ Plasb:r ..J Stucco SUNCOAST 

09255 Metal FIBIIIina ..J Dry-» SUNCOAST 

09300 Ccnmlic Tile TEAL 1lLE 

09511 Aoousticlll Ceiliu& me SUNCOAST 

096SO Resilicot l'loorUWCirJld TEAL 1lLE 

09900 PaintiDg PAINilNG UNLIMITED 

10160 Toilet hrtiliDDS UNITED SAUlS 

10522 Ftte EXTICIIbinds/Siplrgc UNITED SAU.S 

10800 Toilet Accessories UNITED SAU.S 

11450 AppliaDces (mslall Ollly) MWCI 

15000 HVAC GRAU MEOIANICAL 

15400 PlumbiDg SCOTT 

16000 ElectrU:.I & File Alarm SOUI'HEAST 

16100 Dala LIFESAFEfY 

SUBTOTALS 

S•b-ToW 

Profit/ Fee 

S•b-ToW 

CVT 

Sab-Total 

.. · 

. c: 

..... ... 
...._ ___ J..:...W__, 15.00% See COP 

::I 
loU 

73S 4.2 

0.0 

0.~ 

300 640 

0.0 

1,422 1,422 8.1 

0.0 

0.0 

3,200 18.3 

4,400 4,400 25.1 

57.5 

0.0 

62.2 

9.3 

0.0 

71.5 

0.0 

71.5 

0.0 

6111/l0119 



•• 

Lioobility .............. 

Pro~ Lilllllilily ..._ 

Total Cost 
Design-Build 

per Sf 

2oll 


